16,603 17 

(February 18, 2025); and, 18 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 19 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS; 20 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with JHB Group, Inc., in  the amount 21 

of Ninety-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty-two and 50/100 Dollars ($96,252.50), including shipping fees 22 

and applicable taxes, for the purchase of  Badger Rapid Command Emergency Response Trailer. 23 

Section 2. Funds for this purchase are available in Little Rock Police Department’s State Forfeiture 24 

Too Fund  Account No.